The investment operating group mainly selects blue chip stocks which have high liquidity and sets the investment price according to
fundamentals and market transactions. After the investment has been approved by the investment deliberation committee, the operational
personnel purchase the stock within the maximum percentage of the approved price, as the case may be.

Daily trading records, details of investment portfolios and overview of profit or loss shall report to the management and measurement of
the extent of the impact of systematic risk on investment portfolios using β value monthly. The Bank and its subsidiaries generally set a
stop loss, stop interest, pre-warning and exception handling requirements, and limit control to held individual stock and industry
concentration.

L. Sensitivity analysis

Sensitivity analysis of the Bank and its subsidiaries’ financial instruments (including trading book and non-trading book):

December 31, 2016   UNIT：In NT Thousand Dollars

Risks Extent of Variation Effect on Profit or Loss Effect on Equity
Foreign exchange risk Exchange rate of NTD to USD, to JPY, to EUR and

to each of other currencies appreciated by 1% ( $ 33,095 )  $ -
Foreign exchange risk Exchange rate of NTD to USD, to JPY, to EUR and

to each of other currencies depreciated by 1% 33,095   -
Interest rate risk Major increases in interest rates 1BPS 5,912  (  34,424 )
Interest rate risk Major declines in interest rates 1BPS ( 5,912 )   34,424
Equity securities risk TAIEX declined by 1% ( 28,860 ) (  51,504 )
Equity securities risk TAIEX increased by 1% 28,860   51,504

December 31, 2016   UNIT：In US Thousand Dollars
Risks Extent of Variation Effect on Profit or Loss Effect on Equity

Foreign exchange risk Exchange rate of NTD to USD, to JPY, to EUR and
to each of other currencies appreciated by 1% ( $ 1,028 )  $ -

Foreign exchange risk Exchange rate of NTD to USD, to JPY ,to EUR and
to each of other currencies depreciated by 1% 1,028   -

Interest rate risk Major increases in interest rates 1BPS 184  (  1,069 )
Interest rate risk Major declines in interest rates 1BPS ( 184 )   1,069
Equity securities risk TAIEX declined by 1% ( 896 ) (  1,599 )
Equity securities risk TAIEX increased by 1% 896   1,599

December 31, 2015   UNIT：In NT Thousand Dollars
Risks Extent of Variation Effect on Profit or Loss Effect on Equity

Foreign exchange risk Exchange rate of NTD to USD, to JPY, to EUR and
to each of other currencies appreciated by 1% ( $ 168,072 )  $ -

Foreign exchange risk Exchange rate of NTD to USD, to JPY, to EUR and
to each of other currencies depreciated by 1% 168,072   -

Interest rate risk Major increases in interest rates 1BPS 17,717  (  23,172 )
Interest rate risk Major declines in interest rates 1BPS ( 17,717 )   23,172
Equity securities risk TAIEX declined by 1% ( 28,735 ) (  55,601 )
Equity securities risk TAIEX increased by 1% 28,735   55,601

M. Disclosure requirements in the “Regulations Governing the Preparation of Financial Reports by Public Banks”

Interest rate sensitivity analysis on assets and liabilities (NT Dollars)
December 31, 2016

UNIT：In NT Thousand Dollars, %
  1-90 days 91-180 days 181 days to 1 year Over 1 year   Total

Interest rate sensitive assets $ 481,743,022 $ 853,830,915 $ 61,943,233 $ 65,793,060   $ 1,463,310,230
Interest rate sensitive
liabilities  441,612,902 647,580,419 92,376,140 36,414,974   1,217,984,435
Interest rate sensitive gap $ 40,130,120 $ 206,250,496 ( $ 30,432,907 ) $ 29,378,086   $ 245,325,795
Net worth  $ 248,401,446
Ratio of interest rate sensitive assets to interest rate sensitive liabilities   120.14%
Ratio of interest rate sensitivity gap to net worth   98.76%

99 Annual Report 2016

~99~

Interest rate sensitivity analysis on assets and liabilities (NT Dollars)
December 31, 2016

UNIT：In US Thousand Dollars, %
  1-90 days 91-180 days 181 days to 1 year Over 1 year   Total

Interest rate sensitive assets $ 14,958,176 $ 26,511,548 $ 1,923,345 $ 2,042,882   $ 45,435,951
Interest rate sensitive
liabilities  13,712,131 20,107,447 2,868,290 1,130,689   37,818,557
Interest rate sensitive gap $ 1,246,045 $ 6,404,101 ( $ 944,945 ) $ 912,193   $ 7,617,394
Net worth  $ 7,712,893
Ratio of interest rate sensitive assets to interest rate sensitive liabilities   120.14%
Ratio of interest rate sensitivity gap to net worth   98.76%

Interest rate sensitivity analysis on assets and liabilities (NT Dollars)

December 31, 2015

UNIT：In NT Thousand Dollars, %
  1-90 days 91-180 days 181 days to 1 year Over 1 year   Total

Interest rate sensitive assets $ 516,266,779 $ 828,046,861 $ 7,364,395 $ 44,195,492   $ 1,395,873,527
Interest rate sensitive
liabilities  474,574,216 616,401,650 88,037,742 44,684,635   1,223,698,243
Interest rate sensitive gap $ 41,692,563 $ 211,645,211 ( $ 80,673,347 ) ( $ 489,143 )  $ 172,175,284
Net worth  $ 239,592,215
Ratio of interest rate sensitive assets to interest rate sensitive liabilities   114.07%
Ratio of interest rate sensitivity gap to net worth   71.86%

Notes:

1. The above amounts included only New Taiwan dollar amounts by the onshore branches of the Bank (i.e. excluding foreign
currency).

2. Interest rate sensitive assets and liabilities refer to the interest-earning assets and interest-bearing liabilities of which the income
or costs are affected by the fluctuations in interest rates.

3. Interest rate sensitivity gap = Interest rate sensitive assets - Interest rate sensitive liabilities